
MINUTE ITEM 4/29/65 

42. STATUS OF PROPOSED .6I3DMT„ STATE LANDS COMMISSION, 1965-66 FISCAL YEAR -
LO ,. 5100. 

The attached Informative Calendar Item 28 was presented to the Commission for 
informs:4cka only, no Commission action being revived. 

Attachment 
Calendar Item 28 (7 pages) 

11, 179 



CALENDAZ ITEM 

INFORMATIVE 

28. 

STATUS OF PROPOSED BUDGET, STATE LANDS COMMISSION, '1965-66 FISCAL YEAR -
W.O. 5100. 

At its meeting of December 17, 1964 0  the State Lards Commission approved the 
proposed budget for the 1965-66 fiscal year, in the total amount of 4 1,100,067 
(exclusive of additional costs for operations under Ch. 138/64, 1st E.S.)', 
providing for the establishment of 10 additional positions and for other expen-
ses as indicated in Exhibit "A". 

This was submitted to the Budget Division, Department of Finance, who: 

1. Deleted. 9 of the 10 requested positions. 

2 Trioroaqed the amount of required sale.ry savings from 
$66,621 to $75,462 (all the more difeicult to achieve 
without the nem, positions). 

Deleted. from operating expenses the following line items: 

a... Moving expenses (Sacramento office and employee moves) $3,050 

b. Public Land Record Data Processing 

c. Microfilming service (of vital land records) 

a. Fee appraivr-.Is - land exchange. (Navy exchange) 

and changed, the amounts of other items as indicated in 
Exhibit "A". 

Added by the Budget Division was: 

3,000 

2,000 

5,000 

. Auditor. General Services 	 to25, 

to cover costs incurred by thr. Auditor General under 
provisions of Ch. 138/641  1st B.S. 

4. Reduced the Equipment budget from $23,918 to $14,559 (mostly 
by deleting the equipment needed for the new positions). 

With the above changes, the bildget was submitted to the Lbgiclative Analyst 
who recommended approva of all items except the one remaining additional 
position (oil gauger for the Santa Barbara Office). 

Both the Assembly subm , mittee .11n Ways and Means (on April 6, 1565) and the 
Senate subcommittee 	E,Inat„,.. (on April 7, 1965) approved of ths budget as 
submitted by the Depe- 1 =2,:ni 	Zlnance, rejecting the Legislative Aaalystss 
recommended deletion: -  

-1- 

11,180 



INFORMiCIVE  C4IENDAR ITEM  28. (CONTD.) 

At its meeting of December 17, 1964 1  the State Lands Commission also approved 
the proposed budget for tidelands litigationl  U.S. vs. California,  in total 
amount of 43141 028. 

This was submitted to the Budget Division, Department of Finance, who, after 
discussion with the Attorney General's office, reduced the amount for services 
from $2701 643 to 4175,000. This is shown in Exhibit "B". The Legislative 
AnaJjst recommended approval of this portion of the budget without change, and 
bath the AssemW",;: and Senate subcommittees accepted this recommendation. 

kit its meeting c,f March P3 1  1965, the State Lands Commission approved the budget 
augmentation required to implement the reorganization recommended by the Depart-
ment of Finance as well as the management program and staffing required for the 
effective discharge of Commission responsibilities in Long Beach tidelands pur-
suant to ;hapter 29/1956, 1st E.S., and. Chapter 138/1964, 1st E.S. (based on the 
recommendations of the consultants, fe Golyer and EacNaughton). 

The Legislat' 'e Analyst recommended approval, of this budget supplement with the 
following reservations: 

1. The 58 managerial and engineering positions and the 2 legal positions 
should be subject to continuing review in the light of work load as it 
develops, and in the light of avoiding 01 possible duplidations between 
the taff of the State Lands Division, the City of Long Beach, and "HUMS". 

2. The 18 auditor positions and 7 accountant positions should not be added 
until an appropriate program for this staff has been developed, such pro-
gram to be subject to review and recommendation by the Auditor General. 

An appropriate adjustment for salary savings should be included that 
emuld reduce the proposed augmentation by approximately $350,000 (nearly 
half of the tota.e  salary allotment). 

Both the Assembly subcommittee and the Senate subcommittee took this budget 
supplement under samission. 

The details of the budget augmentation 
noted that out of the $1,159,032 total 
from Long Beach tideland revenues, and 
General Funds. 

Attachments: 
Exhibits "A", "B" and "C" 

are shown in Exhibit "C". It should be 
augmentation, 41 1 1171 6`88 is reimbursable 
only $41,344 will be required from the 

111181 



-0- 

-0- 

-0- 

-o 

6,1.20 

NC 

NC 

NC 

NC 

V, 

-0- 

NC 

NC 

NC 

NC 

NC 

6,120 

VC 

NC 

NC 

NC 

NC 

NC 

4,173,739 $1,167,619 $1,173,739 
	NrC 

NC 

VC 	NC 	NC 
-67---------15720 	NC 

-o 	VC 	RC 

-0- 
6,120 

EMIBIT "A" 

STATE LANDS DIVISION 
DEPARBIENT OF FINANCE 

Budget Data 
1965-66 Proposed 

Budget 
S.tbmitted 

by 
Division  

As Approved 
by Dept. of 

Finance 
(Printed) 

Recommends- 	 Senate 
tion by 	Assembly 	Subcom- 

Legislative Subcommit- ndttee 
Analyst 	tee Action Action 

PERSONAL SERVICES 

Authorized Positions 	139.8 

Proposed New Positions:, 

Asst. DtVision Chief 1.  

Associate Counsels 2.  

Inter. File Clerk 1. 

Inter. Stenographer 1 

General:Auditor II 1.  

Oil 'Gaugers 2.  

Assoc. Title Officer 1. 

Inter. Stenographer 1. 

$4167,619 
	

NC 
	

NC 
	

NC 
	

NC 

12,,696 

24119? 

4,236 

,560 

7,800 

12,240 

7, 800 

4,560 
„7-750-5584  

Totals, Salaries and 
Wages 	149.8 $1,245,703 

Est 	Salary Savings -4.0 -66,621 -75 462 NC 

145.8 $1,179,082 $1,098,277 $1, 092,157 

Staff 	ilatz 106,117 96,966 NC 

Total Personal Services $1,285,199 $1,195,245 $1, 1891 125 

Operating Expenses 

NC 
	

NC 

	

$1,098,277 
	

EC 

NC 
	

NC 

	

195,245 	NC 

General Expense 37,235 36,600 NC NC 

Communications 23,032 21,745 NC NC 

Traveling TA-State 65,254 NC NC NC 

Traveling Out  1,200 1,600 NC NC 

(oontinved 
11,102 

SAC 

NO 

NC 

NC 



Item 

Operating  Expenses (contd)  

Rent - Building Space 

Administrative Pro-
cedure Service 

Electronic Data Process-
ing. Costs 

Sppcialized Training 
Programs 

Moving 	enses 

Land Record Data 
Probessin 

Microfi:1 	Service 

EMIBIT "A" (corn.)  

As Approved 
by Dept. of 

(printed) 

Recommenda- 
tion by 

Legislative 
Analyst 

Assemby 
Subcommit- 
tee Action 

Senate 
Subcom-
mittee 
Action 

re NC NC 

31 800 NC 	_ VC NC 

re NC NO NC 

141.2 NC ' NC NC ' 

NC NC NC 

NC NC NC 

-0- EC NC NC 

k,500 BC NC NC 

re NC NC NO 

NC' ILC NC NC 

NC NC 

25,000 NC cNT ITC 

$ 228,023 NC NC NC 

14,559 NC NC NC 

-$386: 04 NC NC NC 

- 16,000 EC NC NC 

NC VC NC NC 

- 33,000 NC NC NC 

VC NC NC 

-$472,1 216 NC NC ' Br 
$965,611 $ 959,491 $ 965,611 NC 

bus column. 
111183 

- 

Budget 
Submitted 

by 
Divisinn 

32,112 

0 

27,000 

1, 3 

31 050  

Research and Investigation 

Renovation Lahti :nets 

Painting Huntington Beach 
Office 

Fee AWaisals - lane 
exchaxge 

Auditor General Services 

Total Operating Expenses 

Equiptent 

REINBUR MOTS 

Long Brach Administration -$336,135 

Land Appraisals, Survey- 
ing Services 	 - 23,000 

Geophys. Inspection Serv. - 33; 429 

Land. Sales Appraisals 	- 37/543 
Convtlting & Admn. Serv.0 BC - 3,183 

Total Reimburoments 	4433/290  
Total - Administration 	$1,100,067 

Note: ,NC indicates no change fro7_prev 

qtr 

$ 224,240 

231 918 

3,:aeo 

2,030 

10y000 

8 $000 

2,000 

5,000 



0 0 
M 

0 0 

-11:1 

0 010 010 
MMMMM 

0 0 0 010 
MMMMM R il 

	

> 	03, 

	

H 	zt 
JP-P 0 

P 4• 7)  ri 
0 0 •ri 
tarn g a 

piti ,44 

	

-4 	0 

r.310 010 
MMZMM 

I 0 0 o ..) 0 zzzzz ,6 	E , 

M Ci 
CA •-1 	 od 
:71 - 	

v c 

	

0 rd 	-0 
....: $4 	0) 	> 	4-1 IV fd 
-1 0 ti En 	 sib 

8  ,-1,,,e,, t,...,t-- 	0 0 a 0 

;.--1 •ri 0 Pi 	

0 	0 0 0 
$4 	0 4-1, 	0 4:0 0 H al 	

Ck/ 0 Q 0 04- 
cn M .; 9 tn. t4 +3  0 

a 	I 
•c-I 	 M

1 ►
Y1 	Cr) 

01 C..) 44 at. 	 l... 

•, taDY30 	-4 

4 1, . - 
ON 

31:3 

el ONIO 
•rt 

	

0 	1:0 0 	CAI ;7-1 
rtIta 	•r4 	tAN 1' 

4 Cel 

-69- 459. 

1 
• 

to 
0 
ta U) 

	

co 03 	 0 ti,  
49 	Col 	 0 CD 
gl 	13) 	 *1-1 tri 

	

ori 43 	0 
05 	vi 	 09 

	

S co to 	 a) a) at 
O . 	41-i 	oil 	0 	

co 
0 	O

• 

s 	14-4 
ill 	-4-% 	P4 	01 	ti.) 	la 	-14 rg 
C.) 	ert T.4 cci 	 0 	a) 11) tii 	ta 

	

cd ,-1 0 ,--1 	0 	to +) t t; 0 

	

0 r*-1 kd +) ti 	 0 Of 4-1 1) '14 
' .4 

 

	

As Cri Cil 	0 	# 	IV 4)  0 a +a 
C1) 	44 0 	ix.1 	04 col I *A 0 

	

c  rci 14 1) 2 	K 1 4-3 CJ s-1 .fl 
tIn 	rA a 	0) 	1-1 ' 

	

H ts1 0 0 0 0 	0 	H 0 >3 !If 	0 • •i-+  on 4.30iii E.4-PO 4414  ,..144 	-1-3: 	tq ri 	li 
 C 
. 

*ti 	
r-4 c 

03- 	

4) 
404 
C22 

ti:i 
., 

S-1 	t?, -7." 4' 0 +.1  

0 

at  e-, 	0 0 	-P +3 43 	 -IL' 
0 

1-f 0 Ll..) p 	Pt 	H 	 .. 
(41 	Xi 4rI 	4-1 0 	$- 	(1) > • 0 	•r-1 	0 	 0 

114 	-4 '21 	C'S E+ 	 .-r•r) Ef\ 4 -4 E-i 	P-1 	 V-I 

111181 :- 

• 

0 

jt 

0 

0%4 

0 

rte

.43  

+19 



EX
H

IB
IT

 "C
" 

4-) 
) 

r4 0 4-) 
0 C.) ct 

tct 
LI) 

>4 436)(1)  

'la 0 0 
0 0 •ri 

0 0 
ta i 

ro 
0 

g 
o 
•r4 -rt 

H ci) 
r4.4 	cti' 
a) 	r4 4-) " 

Qf 

ui 

ttl Cti 0 
a• 41  0 E4 

t4)  

+1 0 
•rt 
-P 

•i--4 	I ci 
P-4- 	›.4 

id 0 
0 

0)  
4' 	

(t) 
-0 o-s 	ri 
04 0 

a) 	0 
A 14 H 

0) 	ed 
O 0 40. 

	

, 	+1 

0 cd 
O +I rti at 0 
O r7.4 	••;', 

(1)• orl 
4 44 44 N 4 0  

0 1.4 its 

• k 
ri) 	-0 • 44 

F-I 
0.) 

a) >II 
sI 

1 0- -a 0 
Cti r..1 0 ort 

PI A 0 04 

	

rzi 	aid • 
44 0 	1-'4 

4 ,4 • 0 (73 01 
O 11-1 Y-4 
• t4,0 	PI 0: 

4)  t w 0 4-4 

P
ra

SO
NA

L  

ft. 

NIMMINIAIWINIMI;MINIP■11.1;11•1•11=111■•••■1110, 



0 5:1 	0) 
0 0 0 

• 4

• 

.2  
a I d 
N 1•T'l 

0 4-[ t1.1 

9 go 
44 k 
ai 0 
O a) 	0 

H 

0 
0 0' 
• •ri 

to 
0.) 

• P-1 Z %..° 0 
v4 	• 

g 	4-1  
4-1 0 Pat 
2,0 4. 0 	• 

4.i 	61 
O I:4 0 

0 0 

• 0 a ■.2 0 ,r1 

.0 LL1 
• (c4 (ID 

0 . 	;--1 
4.4 0 +7  a) 

c•° 	0 
4-1 0.Z.404-1 

A ca 
A F4 ;4 

0 

9- 	 - 

11 	 C  

44 

O .r1 0 
-0 

al II q-1 	td ) 	t1) - pas 	ea 	to 	u3 	VI 	V) 	VI 
O 0 +21  
O c); 01 

v) 
to , 

a) 
a) 
44 

r-1 	0 
,-0 	0 
gi 	•H 	 CO 	CO 	CO 	to 	co 	C/) 	CIA 	Ea 	CO 	Ca 

W 1 
43  
0 

VI 

O a) 

14 
-P 4-1 

 i'd r-1 W r-1 
O 0 P-3 cd 	 Z 	M 

0..,. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 
c3 cd +3 

• 49 0 0 
0 0C-1 

iii 

2 11 

01 CO UN 0 ir‘ 
▪ 11N 	UN 	-1, 	1 

tiff 

0 c...) 	1 	t 	try 	1Y) 
n 

SI 

H 
0 4a 
C) 

0 
0 
0 

•ri 

	

u\ 01 0 0 - -I-  0 0 0 r-1 0 

	

c0.,
> 
0 

CO ON CO 0 01 0 C) 0 OD 	 0 	 k 

	

L"'" ON ' ,0 0 CO 0 	UN 0 '1''.; 	 UN 	 pi 

r-714 	.-1:% 	r:1N 	
... 	ft 	\6, 

...1 	p.1 	g•N 	CO 	
,u;, 	..-- 

	

at. r4 	H 	 ‘41 	 kJ' 	r-I CO 	-8 	0 co 0 Ei 
r4 	01 	 0 	 1-1 0 

	

is 	 Ci4 44  

	

t4 	 ./.1 
•69` 	 a) 

RA' 

	

to 	 ed +3  
O bi) 	 XI 
.ri  
O v-I 	if) 	 cd 

	

ril 	 4,, 	W 	 0 .E.: 

	

C.4 	L 	.1 	iZ 	
13 ,,..-/ 1-..x 

a.) 	f...) 	0 	La 	?5)4 	 La 

N.  ta4- - - -,4 .1-1 0 - V. LI) o a) 
+73 61, •0 0 (-4 a) 44 •:-Y 

O 1) 	w 	d 	ai 	 C./ 0 
I 	-p 	:,--,  

Pi 	 0 	3 	-q-4 	 0.1 	ei 	 iri 	 frl rd 

fa 	 •ri 	CI 	1 	 it1 	r.11 	 'ori •r1 
X. 	 0 	.4-' 	0 	 A 	Y-1  

	

C 	0 	VI 	5.4 

	

4-3 	1 	4-1,1 	 0 

0 	 _,,q.' 	0 CO 

	

414 	0 	0 	0 	441  tO 	 CI 	0 
O 0 H 	 0 	.1-4 •r1 	qi 0 	 MI P 
.r4 H •ri 	 2 	TJ 	2 ° 

	

(D. 	f..1 
4.)- 	:ti 	H 	H 
ti ti 	k 	0 	a) 	C.- 	 4.-) 	.r4 	0 	H P-1 	r4 

_!.." 	C) 	0 	C.1"4 	(1.1 
4-) 

-., q 8 , 4  

	

0 	0 	0 	4) 	0 $1140 
. 4 	41) 	H 	cli 

	

fttl 	
et-4 

C;1  Ci 	fe4 	f.,1 

	

F.:.-1 	.. -1 -  13. ' 186 

4 




